GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM <u>HOME (A) DEPARTMENT</u> 3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 <u>E-mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in</u>

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

Dated Dispur, the 28th April, 2023

No.HMA.145/2022/445 (eCF No.212242): In the interest of public service, Shri Harmeet Singh, IPS (RR-1992), Special Director General of Police (Border and Admn.), Assam is posted as Special Director General of Police (HQ), Assam by re-christening the post of Special Director General of Police (Admn.), Assam with effect from date of taking over charge.

Sd/- Debaprasad MisraSecretary to the Govt. of Assam
Home & Political Departments

No.HMA.145/2022/445 (eCF No.212242)-A Copy for information and necessary action to:-

Dated Dispur, the 28th April, 2023

- P.S. to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Departments, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
 The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam for publication of the Notification.
- 13. The Inspector General of Police (Administration), Assam w. r. t. your letter No. FA/III/Vol. XXXI/PR/2013/41 dated 03.03.2023 & No. FA/III/Vol. XXXI/PR/2013/44 dated 23.03.2023 for information.
- 14. The Superintendent of Police / The Commandant (All).....
- 15. Shri Harmeet Singh, IPS, Spl. Director General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 16. Website copy.

By Orders etc.,

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Home & Political Departments

Algoria